

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 80 of 2024

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 000807 2024)

State

- versus-

Biswajit Patra

---

Order no. 09 dated 29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1.

Sole accused person of the case namely Biswajit Patra is produced from J/C and he is placed on the dock.

Witness (P.W.1) namely Golok Bihari Patra is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused person and Ld. P.P. In-charge are present.

The case is now taken up for further evidence.

Said witness Golok Bihari Patra appears on dock he is cross- examined further by the Ld. P.P. In-charge. He is also cross- examined in full by the defence. Witness is discharged. (Signatures of the witness on the labels of alamsats are marked by Exts. 6 and 7 respectively.) Witness is discharged.

Ld. P.P. in-charge fixing other dates for evidence of other witnesses. Prayer is allowed.

To 29.08.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 2 and 3, and

30.08.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 4 and 5.

Prosecution is directed to take steps to ensure presence of witnesses on the dates fixed.

Seized articles be produced before the court on the dates fixed.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.