

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 80 of 2024
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 000807 2024)

State - versus- Biswajit Patra

Order no. 19 dated 28.01.2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W. Nos.12 and 13.

Sole accused person of the case namely Biswajit Patra is produced from J/C and he is placed on the dock.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. P.P. In-charge are present.

C.S.W. Nos.12 C/Syed Nasikul Islam and A.S.I. Arindam Chatterjee are present.

The case is now taken up for evidence.

Witness namely A.S.I. Arindam Chatterjee appears on dock. He is examined in chief as P.W.11 and cross- examined in full by the defence. Witness is discharged. He proved his signature on the seizure list dated 24.11.2023 as Ext. 10.

Now another witness namely Constable Syed Nasikul Islam appears on dock. He is examined in chief as P.W.12 and cross- examined in full by the defence. Witness is discharged. He proved his signature on the seizure list dated 24.11.2023 as Ext. 10/1, and on the carbon copy of the dead body challan as Ext. 11. No other witness is present today.

It appears that tomorrow is also fixed for evidence. Hence, day is adjourned.

To 29.01.2025 for production of accused and further evidence.

Accused person be remanded to J/C with direction to produce him before this court on 29.01.2025.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.