

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Misc.- Case No. 1845 of 2024

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 004990 2024)

Amalendu Gupta & others

- versus-

Bhabani Garai & The State

Order no. 14 dated 19.01.2026:

Today is fixed for showing cause by the petitioners.

Hazira filed on behalf of the petitioners. Cause has been shown by them in black and white. Cause shown appears to be justified and accordingly, the same is accepted.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioners that CRR No. 2859 of 2024 is pending before the Hon'ble High Court.

To .2026 for further order awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S.J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.